

To whom it might concern

Larvik 05. Dec 2022

End of Life notification - Spare parts Tron TR20 GMDSS Radio

Jotron hereby announce that the following spare parts for use with Jotron Tron TR20 GMDSS radio will be set as End of Life (EOL) from 01. Feb.2023 and not part of the 2023 price list;

Jotron p/n 99920, RCH-20 Battery Charger Tron TR20.

Jotron p/n 80080, AC Adaptor for RCH-20 EU Style.

Jotron p/n 80364, Carrier Case Red, Neoprene Tron TR20.

Jotron p/n 101305, Spare part Kit Tron TR20 (antenna and wrist.strap)

Jotron would like to draw your attention to the fact that both the rechargeable battery (p/n 80059) and primary GMDSS battery (p/n 80060) will be available spare parts and commercially available in 2023.

Should you have any questions related to his notification letter, please contact your local Jotron representative.

Your sincerely.

Jan Erik Sæter, Product Manager Maritime.

Jotron AS.